
B23 2X Z17 2X

Z24 2X

B20

B21

B29

B16 Z14

Z18

B12

Z19

Z15

Z36

Z13 2X

Z17 2X

Z35 2X

Z25 2X
Z33 2X

Z34

B48 4X B26 2X

B31 2X

B22
AB1

Z37 2X

Z35 4X

Z34 2X

B12 Z36
Z35 2X

B16 3XZ15 3X
Z19 3X Z13 6X

Z14 3X

Z18 3X

Z17 6X

Z34

Z38 2X

Z33 2X

B11 5X

B46

B5 2X

Z25 2X
Z34 2X

Z39 2X

Z40 2X

AB4

B45 2X

Z19

Z17 2X

B44
Z43

Z42

AB2

Z33 4X

Z25 4X

V7 V41

Z34 2X

Z25 2X
B6 2X

B32 2XV30

B27 2X

B28 2X

B47

Z50 4X

Z49 4X

SEE 900 TOWER SERIES
FREE STANDING SIDES SHEET

SEE
DOUBLE
PULLEY
SHEET

SEE
SLIDE
ASSEMBLY
SHEET

SEE
DOUBLE
PULLEY
SHEET

SEE
CABLE END
SHEET

SEE
WS PULLEY
SHEET

SEE
WEIGHT
STACK
SHEET

V9 2X

SERIAL #
MODEL

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name QTY.

AB2 161-162 FS Weight Stack Frame Assy 1

1.1   102-188 WELDMENT WEIGHT STACK 1

1.1.1     410-838 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 23 7/8" 1

1.1.2     410-839 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 23 7/8" 1

AB2     410-872 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 85" 2

1.1.4     300-457 3/16" x 3" F.S. - 12" 1

1.1.5     300-643 1/4" x 1 1/2" F.S. - 8" 1

B5   850-045 3" ROUND END CAP 2

B6   850-056 3" FOOT 2

V9   854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 2

V7   862-246_862-299WW Decal, Warning Selectorized, Eng 1

AB1 161-146 Main Frame User Side Assembly 1

2.1   104-143 Weldment, Main Frame 1

2.1.1     410-890 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 21 9/16" 1

2.1.2     503-642 3/8" PLASMA; ROM tube mount 2

2.1.3     502-074 3/8" PLASMA 1

AB1     410-706 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 78 1/2" 1

2.1.5     104-142 900 Sub-Weldment; Upper 1

2.1.5.1       410-707 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 14 1/8" 1

2.1.5.2       502-082 3/8" PLASMA 1

2.1.5.3       503-635 1/4" Plasma; Bracket 2

2.1.5.4       502-081 3/8" PLASMA 1

2.1.5.5       502-074 3/8" PLASMA 1

2.1.5.6       802-047 MOUNTING PLATE (28.5 sq.in) 1

2.1.5.7       503-636 1/4" PLASMA 1

2.1.5.8       503-634 1/4" PLASMA 1

2.1.5.9       503-646 1/4" PLASMA - Rear pulley mount 1

2.1.5.10       503-645 1/4" PLASMA - Rear Pulley Mount 1

2.1.5.11       503-644 1/4" Plasma - upper pulley mount 1

2.1.6     802-047 MOUNTING PLATE (28.5 sq.in) 1

2.1.7     200-494 1" CRR - 3 1/4" 1

2.1.8     503-638 1/4" Plasma, pulley mounting plate 1

B11   862-194 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" NARROW HOLE 4

B12   503-639 1/4" PLASMA; PULLEY GUARD 2

Z13   819-705 WASHER;SPL;Φ0.260XΦ0.487X.062;ZN;.250 8

Z14   810-406 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 2.00;ZN; 4

Z15   817-404 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 4

B16   850-407 1/2" OD x 1/4" ID Plastic Spacer - 1" 4

Z17   819-012 WASHER;MB;Φ0.375XΦ0.625X.048;BZN;18GA 8

Z18   810-609 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.25;ZN; 4

Z19   817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 4

B20   850-103 End Cap 1

B21   833-133 4" FOOT (SHORT) 1

3 161-498 WEIGHT STACK;13 20# 14" CR125 1

3.1   102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1

3.1.1     300-663 1" x 2" F.S. - 11 1/2" 1

3.1.2     849-003 3/4" LONG TOP PLATE BUSHING 3

3.1.3     250-046 1 1/4"OD x 13/16"ID PIPE - 3" 1

3.2   852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1

3.3   813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

3.4   818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

3.5   104-303 CENTER STICK - 14" C125 1

3.5.1     300-463 3/8" x 2" F.S. - 3 1/2" 1

3.5.2     300-881 1/2" x 1" F.S. - 14 1/4" 1

3.5.3     200-726 1" CRR - 1 1/4" 1

3.6   806-997 20 lb WEIGHT PLATE 260

4 161-038 PULLEY;SINGLE; WEIGHT STACK ASSY 1

4.1   104-134 WELDMENT; HEADPLATE PULLEY 1

4.2   819-012 WASHER;MB;Φ0.375XΦ0.625X.048;BZN;18GA 2

4.3   862-194 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" NARROW HOLE 2

4.4   817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 1

4.5   810-613 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 3.25;ZN; 1

4.6   817-608 1/2" JAM NUT 1

4.7   810-808 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 2.00;ZN; 1

4.8   819-014 WASHER;MB;Φ0.500XΦ0.875X.048;BZN;18GA 3

4.9   817-800 1/2 - 13 NUT 1

4.10   817-404 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 1

4.11   819-705 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

4.12   810-412 HCS 1/4-20 x 3.00" Zinc 1

B22 161-466 Chrome Tube Assembly (339-367) 1

B22   339-367 2" X 2" TUBE; 79.5"CHROME 1

B23   838-227 5/16-18 HALF BALL RUBBER BUMPER 75D HARD GREY 2

Z17   819-012 WASHER;MB;Φ0.375XΦ0.625X.048;BZN;18GA 2

Z24   810-510 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 2.50;ZN; 2

Z25 810-305 Washer, Curved, 1/2" 10

B26 009-609 ASSEMBLY; HANDLE 2

B26   009-610 HANDLE 1

7.2   handle strap1 1

7.3   D-ring1 1

B27 200-542 5/8" GUIDE ROD - 76" 2

B28 852-722 5/8" SPLIT COLLAR 2

B28   852-722-1 COLLAR, GUIDE ROD, .625" ID 1

9.2   852-722-2 SCRW, SHCS .250 x .625 12.1
1

B29 502-698 10ga PLASMA - 7.3 SQ IN 1

B29   -

V30 862-082 900 STACK DECALS, MEDIUM 1

B31 853-906 3/8" SAFETY CLIP 2

B32 838-211 ROUND WEIGHT STACK BUMPER 2

Z33 810-817 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.25;ZN; 8

Z34 817-820 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 8

Z35 819-014 WASHER;MB;Φ0.500XΦ0.875X.048;BZN;18GA 8

Z36 810-815 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 3.75;ZN; 2

Z38 818-007 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.500XΦ1.250X.063;ZN; 2

Z39 818-005 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.375XΦ0.875X.063;ZN; 2

Z40 810-603 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 0.75;ZN; 2

Z37 810-818 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.50;ZN; 2

Z49 818-004 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.063;ZN; 4

Z50 810-403 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 0.75;ZN; 4

V41 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

AB4 161-497 CR132 Top Pulley Mount Assembly 1

25.1   104-489 MOUNTING BRACKET, PULLEY, 4-1 1

25.1.1     503-905 10 GA PLASMA 1

AB4       -

25.1.2     503-906 10GA PLASMA 1

25.1.2.1       -

25.1.3     503-907 10GA PLASMA 1

25.1.3.1       -

B11   862-194 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" NARROW HOLE 1

Z17   819-012 WASHER;MB;Φ0.375XΦ0.625X.048;BZN;18GA 2

Z42   810-608 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.00;ZN; 1

Z19   817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 1

Z43   813-503 SCREW;BHC;.313-18 x 0.75;BLK 1

B44   838-223 HALF-ROUND RUBBER BUMPER 1

B45   858-005 5/8" RUBBER GROMMET 2

B46 104-498 Cable Assembly; DP943-06 1

26.1   104-497 1

B46     650-169 1

26.1.2     862-417 CABLE END;BULB MS20664C4 2

26.2   161-442 CABLE END BALL ASSEMBLY 2

26.2.1     862-412 EYELET 1

26.2.2     862-411 STRAIN RELIEF 1

26.2.3     862-410 PLASTIC BALL; STEEL ROPE 1

26.2.4     862-420 SCREW;SH;HS;M5-0.8 x 6;GB-70.1 1

27 161-338 DP Slide Assembly (104-141) 1

27.1   104-141 WELDMENT CABLE ADJUSTMENT DOUBLE PULLEY 1

27.1.1     402-795 2 1/4" x 2 1/4" .105 Wall Tele Tube - 7 1/4" 1

27.1.2     200-002 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1

27.1.3     250-455 1"OD x 3/4"ID PIPE - 10" 1

27.1.4     503-633 1/4" Plasma, mounting plate - 11.4 sq in 2

27.1.5     503-631 LASER CUT - 1.1 SQ IN 2

27.2   161-399 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1

27.2.1     852-011 ORANGE PULL KNOB 1

27.2.2     855-300 SPRING PIN 1

27.2.3     852-831 SPRING; HIGH TENSION 1

27.2.4     817-306 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN;JAM 1

27.3   862-104 GRIP TUBE 24mm ID X 34mm OD 1

27.4   838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1

27.5   838-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1

27.6   862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

27.7   862-335 Decal;Warning Pull Pin 1

28 161-147 DOUBLE PULLEY;BOOK;FORMED 2

28.1   103-766 Hi-Lo Pulley Weldment 1

28.1.1     862-305 10 GA Hi Lo Plate 1

28.1.2     250-238 1"OD x 3/4"ID PIPE - 2 1/2" 1

28.1.3     862-306 PULLEY PLATE;FORMED;B 1

28.2   851-514 1/2" BRASS BUSHING 2

28.3   819-012 WASHER;MB;Φ0.375XΦ0.625X.048;BZN;18GA 4

28.4   854-985 DECAL, PINCH HAZARD 2

28.5   850-408 3/8" NYLON 1

28.6   862-194 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" NARROW HOLE 2

28.7   813-505 10-32 x 1/2" BHC 2

28.8   862-232 BUMPER 2

28.9   810-608 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.00;ZN; 2

28.10   817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 2

28.11   818-035 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.250XΦ0.562X.040;ZN;#10 2

28.12   812-622 SCREW;FH;#10-32NF x 0.88;ZN; 2

28.13   817-019 NUT;NLK;#10-32NF;ZN; 2

28.14   862-311 Warning Label 2

B47 503-863 16ga Plasma, Guard, FS900s 1

B47   -

30 161-163 FS Arm Assy;Left 1

30.1   102-210 WELDMENT FS942 LEFT FRONT 1

30.1.1     410-719 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 76 5/8" 1

30.1.2     410-720 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 41" 1

30.1.3     502-063 INSERT, ADJUSTMENT FOOT 3

30.2   833-133 4" FOOT (SHORT) 1

30.3   850-065 3" Connector Joint 2

30.4   854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 1

31 161-164 FS Arm Assy;Right 1

31.1   102-209 WELDMENT FS942 RIGHT FRONT 1

31.1.1     410-718 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 76 5/8" 1

31.1.2     410-720 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 41" 1

31.1.3     502-063 INSERT, ADJUSTMENT FOOT 3

31.2   850-065 3" Connector Joint 2

31.3   833-133 4" FOOT (SHORT) 1

31.4   854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 1

B48 850-029 5/8" HOLE PLUG; NYLON BLACK 4

DUAL ADJ PULLEY (4:1) FREESTANDING

MG-FSDP943-06 SERVICE

2020.APR.23LG

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY:

(Strength - Mult-Station)



B2 B3

Z4

B1

CABLE

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name For Service 

Drawing/QTY.

B1 862-412 EYELET 1
B2 862-411 STRAIN RELIEF 1
B3 862-410 PLASTIC BALL; STEEL ROPE 1
Z4 862-420 SCREW;SH;HS;M5-0.8 x 6;GB-70.1 1

CABLE END BALL ASSEMBLY

161-442 SERVICE

2019.SEP.18LG

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2020.APR.17LG



SEE
HAND GRIP
SHEET

B2

AB1

V3

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name QTY.

AB1 104-141 WELDMENT CABLE ADJUSTMENT DOUBLE PULLEY 1

AB1   402-795 2 1/4" x 2 1/4" .105 Wall Tele Tube - 7 1/4" 1

1.2   200-002 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1

1.3   250-455 1"OD x 3/4"ID PIPE - 10" 1

1.4   503-633 1/4" Plasma, mounting plate - 11.4 sq in 2

1.5   503-631 LASER CUT - 1.1 SQ IN 2

B2 161-399 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1

B2   852-011 ORANGE PULL KNOB 1

2.2   855-300 SPRING PIN 1

2.3   852-831 SPRING; HIGH TENSION 1

2.4   817-306 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN;JAM 1

3 862-104 GRIP TUBE 24mm ID X 34mm OD 1

4 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1

5 838-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1

6 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

V3 862-335 Decal;Warning Pull Pin 1

DP SLIDE ASSEMBLY
161-338 SERVICE

2020.APR.21LG

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY:

(Strength)



B10

B2 2X

V7 2X

AB9

V27 2X

Z13

B11 2X

Z18 2X

B14 2X

Z19 2X

Z6 4X

Z25 2X

Z13

Z27 2X

Z23 2X

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

B2 851-514 1/2" BRASS BUSHING 2

Z6 819-012 Machine Bushing .375 ID X .625 OD 4

V7 854-985 DECAL, PINCH HAZARD 2

AB9 103-766 Hi-Lo Pulley Weldment 1

B10 850-408 3/8" NYLON 1

B11 862-194 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" NARROW HOLE 2

Z13 813-505 10-32 x 1/2" BHC 2

B14 862-232 BUMPER 2

Z18 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 2

Z19 817-019 NUT;NLK;#10-32NF;ZN; 2

Z25 818-035 use WASH;FLT;SAE 818-036 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.250XΦ0.562X.040;ZN;#10 2

V27 854-988 Warning Label 2

Z23 810-608 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.00;ZN; 2

Z27 812-622 SCREW;FH;#10-32NF x 0.88;ZN; 2

DOUBLE PULLEY;BOOK;FORMED
161-147 SERVICE

2016.MAR.25LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: ----

(Strength)



1

4

12 2X

3

2

11 3X

7

8

5

6

9 2X

10 2X

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 104-134 WELDMENT; HEADPLATE PULLEY 1

10 819-012 WASHER;MB;Φ0.375XΦ0.625X.048;BZN;1
8GA 2

6 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 1
5 817-404 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 1
3 810-613 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 3.25;ZN; 1
4 810-808 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 2.00;ZN; 1
2 810-412 HCS 1/4-20 x 3.00" Zinc 1
7 817-608 1/2" JAM NUT 1
11 819-014 WASHER;MB;Φ0.500XΦ0.875X.048;BZN;18

GA 3

8 817-800 1/2 - 13 NUT 1
9 819-705 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2
12 862-194 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" NARROW HOLE 2

PULLEY TOP ASSY;2X WEIGHT STACK
161-038 SERVICE

2016.SEP.15LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2020.APR.16LG

(Strength)



2

3 4X

4 2X

1

5 2X

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 102-209 WELDMENT FS942 RIGHT 
FRONT 1

2 102-210 WELDMENT FS942 LEFT 
FRONT 1

3 850-065 3" Connector Joint 4
4 833-133 4" FOOT (SHORT) 2
5 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 

(280MM) BLK 2

160-122 SERVICE

2013.AUG.06
DATE

UPDATED:

DWG.  NO.

DESCRIPTION:

DRAWN:

DATE
2020.APR.20LG

LMB

900 TOWER SERIES
FREE STANDING (SIDES)



160-057 1.20 DIA. 12"+

160-059 1.25 DIA. 12+"

160-058 1.25 DIA. 0-12"

GRIP LENGTH MAY VARY
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL 

K2

K3

Z1 4 X

K1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1

2  862-105 36" RUBBER GRIP 1

3 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1

4 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1

2 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1

3 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

4 862-105 12" RUBBER GRIP 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 855-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1

2 862-104 36" RUBBER GRIP 1

3 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1

4 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

K1 855-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1

K3 862-104 10.5" RUBBER GRIP 1

K2 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1

Z1 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

HAND GRIP

160-056,160-057,160-058,160-059 
SERVICE

2013.OCT.07LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2015.JUN.05LMB

(RUBBER GRIP TUBE)



4 2X

3 2 X

1

2

7

8 WEIGHT STACK PLATES WILL VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR
PART NUMBER AND QUANTITY

CENTER STICK IMAGE MAY VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR PART NUMBER 

6

CENTER STICK WITH MOUNTING POST
CABLE MOUNTED WITH TAKE UP BOLT OR PULLEY

 (SHOWN EXPLODED)
SEE NOTES AND BOM FOR PART NUMBERS

NOT USED WITH CABLE CLAMP PLATE 
OR PULLEY ASSEMBLY

7
CENTER STICK W/CLAMP PLATE
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR PART NUMBER 

CENTER STICK WITH CLAMP PLATE 
 SEE NOTES AND BOM FOR PART NUMBERS

WEIGHT STACK/CENTERSTICK ASSY 

161-173 JAMS23 WEIGHT STACK

161-172 JAMS21 WEIGHT STACK

8

9

CABLE WITH TAKE UP BOLT MOUNTING WITH CENTERSTICK/POST & FLAT WASHER USED 

CABLE WITH PULLEY ASSEMBLY MOUNTING 

WEIGHT STACK PLATES WILL VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR
PART NUMBER AND QUANTITY

WEIGHT STACK PLATES WILL VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR
PART NUMBER AND QUANTITY

STEPPED WEIGHT STACK
SEE NOTES AND BOM FOR PART NUMBERS

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

16
0-

00
6 

/1
60

-
00

6/
Q

TY
.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1

3 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 17

4 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

3 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

6 103-470 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 18" CR3 1

6 818-349 1

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name 160-102/QTY. 160-105/QTY. 160-456/QTY.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1 1 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1 1 1

3 806-997 20 lb WEIGHT PLATE 280 160 300

4 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2 2 2

5 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2 2 2

6 103-627 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 9" CLAMP - 1 -

7 103-626 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 15" CLAMP 1 - -

8 103-910 WELDMENT; CENTER STICK; 16" CLAMP - - 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name 160-046/QTY. 160-020/QTY. 160-041/QTY. 160-092/QTY. 160-053/QTY. 160-069/QTY. 160-109/QTY. 160-006 
/QTY. 160-002/QTY. 160-115/QTY. 160-010 /QTY. 160-015/QTY. 160-036/QTY. 160-007/QTY. 160-451/QTY. 160-452/QTY. 160-014/QTY. 160-455/QTY.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS - - - - - - - 17 18 - 12 20 15 10 18 17 15 -

4 818-349 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1

5 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

7 102-693 WELDMENT CENTER STICK 16 HOLES - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

8 103-470 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 18" CR3 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -

8 103-486 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK;13" CR3 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -

8 103-555 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;16" CR3 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -

8 103-471 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK;11" CR3 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1

9 806-997 20 lb WEIGHT PLATE 300 240 220 200 160 380 280 - - 260 - - - - - - - 200

10 103-579 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 20" CR3 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 103-311 WELDMENT; CENTER STICK;14" CR3 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -

12 103-530 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;15' CR3 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -

13 102-626 WELDMENT 19X CENTER STICK WITH COLLAR - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

14 103-544 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK;12" CR3 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15 103-568 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;9" CR3 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 103-905 use Centersticks_Config CENTER STICK, Weldment - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -

17 103-904 USE Centersticks_Config CENTER STICK - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

18 103-448  CENTER STICK;21" CR3 old top plate??? - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name 160-049/QTY. 160-103/QTY. 160-104/QTY. 160-106/QTY. 160-107/QTY. 160-002/QTY.

160-028 use 
160-592/160-

028/QTY.
160-022/QTY. 160-003/QTY. 160-454/QTY.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS - - - 12 18 18 20 17 12 -

4 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 102-617 - 1 - - - - - - 1 -

7 103-255 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 21" C125 - - - - - - 1 - - -

8 102-626 WELDMENT 19X CENTER STICK WITH COLLAR - - - - 1 1 - - - -

9 806-997 20 lb WEIGHT PLATE 280 240 200 - - - - - - 340

10 102-695 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 15" CR125 1 - - - - - - - - -

11 103-328 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 18" C125 - - - - - - - 1 - 1

12 103-624 WELDMENT; CENTER STICK;13" CR1 - - - 1 - - - - - -

13 103-625 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 11" C125 - - 1 - - - - - - -

14 103-329 
M WELDMENT BAYONET  PULLEY - 19 PLATE - - - - - - 1 - - -

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name 161-173/QTY.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1

3 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

4 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

5 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 16

6 104-218 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;17"C125" 1

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1

3 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 16

4 818-019 WASHER;SPL;Φ0.321XΦ0.586X.078;ZN;.313 2

5 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

1 104-215 CENTERSTICK;26 1/4";CR3 1

2 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1

3 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1

4 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 25

5 818-019 WASHER;SPL;Φ0.321XΦ0.586X.078;ZN;.313 2

6 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name 161-308/QTY. 161-309/QTY. 161-311/QTY. 161-312/QTY. 161-313/QTY. 161-317/QTY. 161-314/QTY. 161-318/QTY. 161-319/QTY.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

7 104-299 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;14" CR3" 1 - - - - - - - -

8 806-997 20 lb WEIGHT PLATE 160 320 260 240 100 180 120 260 240

9 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 5 5 5 5 10 6 5 5 5

8 818-349 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 104-301 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;22" CR3" - 1 - - - - - - -

10 104-304 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;19" CR3" - - 1 - - - - - -

11 103-470 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 18" CR3 - - - 1 - - - - -

12 103-555 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;16" CR3 - - - - 1 - - - -

13 102-693  - - - - - 1 - - -

14 104-308  - - - - - - 1 - -

15 102-626  - - - - - - - 1 -

16 103-328 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 18" C125 - - - - - - - - 1

_WEIGHT STACK SERVICE

2013.OCT.10LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2017.DEC.29LMB

(Take Up Bolt, Pulley & Clamp Style)


	MG-FSDP943-06 SERVICE 2020.APR.23
	圖頁1
	Drawing View1


	161-442 SERVICE 2020.APR.17
	圖頁1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	161-338 SERVICE 2020.APR.21
	圖頁1
	Drawing View1


	161-147 SERVICE 2016.MAR.25
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	161-038 SERVICE 2020.APR.16
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	160-122 SERVICE 2020.APR.20
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	HAND GRIP SERVICE 2015.JUN.05
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View8


	Weight Stack Service 2017.DEC.29
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9



